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Georgia Congressional Delegation, 119th Congress 
1st Session, 2025 

 
Senator Jon Ossoff: 303 Hart SOB, (202) 224-3521 
Rey Benitez, Chief of Staff, Rey_Benitez@ossoff.senate.gov ;  
Chandra Harris, State Director, Chandra_Harris@ossoff.senate.gov  
 
Senator Raphael Warnock: 416 Russell SOB, (202) 224-3643 
Mark Libell, Chief of Staff, Mark_Libell@warnock.senate.gov ; 
Bee Nguyen, State Director, Bee_Nguyen@warnock.senate.gov   
 

GA- 1. Hon. Buddy Carter: 2432 Rayburn HOB, (202) 225-5831  
Chris Crawford, Chief of Staff, Chris.Crawford@mail.house.gov ; 
Matthew Wirth, District Director, Matthew.Wirth@mail.house.gov ; 
 

GA- 2. Hon. Sanford Bishop: 2407 Rayburn HOB, (202) 225-3631  
Kenneth Cutts, Chief of Staff, Kenneth.Cutts@mail.house.gov ; 
Christopher Drake, District Director, Christopher.Drake@mail.house.gov    

  
GA- 3. Hon. Brian Jack: 1320 Longworth HOB, (202) 225-5901 

Alex Stone, Chief of Staff, Alexandra.Stone@mail.house.gov ; 
Josephe Brannan, District Director, Josephe.Brannan@mail.house.gov   
 

GA- 4. Hon. Hank Johnson: 2240 Rayburn HOB, (202) 225-1605  
Marcus Garza, Chief of Staff, Marcus.Garza@mail.house.gov ; 
Kathy Register, District Director, Kathy.Register@mail.house.gov  
 

GA- 5. Hon. Nikema Williams: 1406 Longworth HOB, (202) 225-3801  
Max Ernst, Chief of Staff, Max.Ernst@mail.house.gov ; 
Jared McKinley, District Director, Jared.McKinley@mail.house.gov  
 

GA- 6. Hon. Lucy McBath: 2246 Rayburn HOB, (202) 225-4501  
Rebecca Walldorff, Chief of Staff, Rebecca.Walldorff@mail.house.gov ; 
Chris Speed, District Director, Chris.Speed@mail.house.gov  

 
GA- 7. Hon. Rich McCormick: 1719 Longworth HOB, (202) 225-4271 

Philip Singleton, Chief of Staff, Philip.Singleton@mail.house.gov ; 
Al Chaul, District Director, Al.Chaul@mail.house.gov  
 

GA- 8. Hon. Austin Scott: 2185 Rayburn HOB, (202) 225-6531 
Alice Johnson, Chief of Staff, Alice.Johnson@mail.house.gov ; 
Jackie Watson, District Director, Jackie.Watson@mail.house.gov  
   

GA- 9. Hon. Andrew Clyde: 445 Cannon HOB, (202) 225-9893 
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Nicholas Brown, Chief of Staff, Nicholas.Brown@mail.house.gov ; 
Joel Katz, District Director, Joel.Katz@mail.house.gov  
 

GA- 10. Hon. Mike Collins: 2351 Rayburn HOB, (202) 225-4101 
Brandon Phillips, Chief of Staff, Brandon.Phillips@mail.house.gov ; 
Kevin Mason, District Director, Kevin.Mason@mail.house.gov  
 

GA- 11. Hon. Barry Loudermilk: 2133 Rayburn HOB, (202) 225-2931 
Rob Adkerson, Chief of Staff, Robert.Adkerson@mail.house.gov ; 
Wayne Dodd, District Director, Wayne.Dodd@mail.house.gov   
 

GA- 12. Hon. Rick Allen: 462 Cannon HOB, (202) 225-2823 
Lauren Hodge, Chief of Staff, Lauren.Hodge@mail.house.gov ; 
Brinsley Thigpen, District Director, Brinsley.Thigpen@mail.house.gov  
 

GA- 13. Hon. David Scott: 468 Cannon HOB, (202) 225-2939 
Zoe Prince, Chief of Staff, Zoe.Prince@mail.house.gov ;  
Dylan Nurse, District Director, Dylan.Nurse@mail.house.gov  
 

GA- 14. Hon. Marjorie Taylor Greene: 2201 Rayburn HOB, (202) 225-5211 
Ed Buckham, Chief of Staff, Ed.Buckham@mail.house.gov ; 
Tracey Bartley, District Director, Tracey.Bartley@mail.house.gov  
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